502782311 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. THOMAS P HEED	04/24/2014
MR. JOHN C HEED	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGHTTHEREWARE LLC
Street Address:	7720 TALLADAY
City:	MILAN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13660977
PCT Number:	US1262238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (734) 644-5619

Email: theed@heedlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS HEED
Address Line 1: 1732 CHICORY RDG

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HJ1107-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P HEED	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P Heed 55255/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment136609770001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0951

502782311

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

John C. Heed and Thomas P. Heed ("Assignors") are the named inventors of a patent entitled, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FLEET NAVIGATION, DISPATCHING AND MULTI-VEHICLE, MULTI-DESTINATION ROUTING ("Patent"), with a U.S. Patent Application Number of 13/660,977 and a PCT Application Number of PCT/US12/62238, for which the Assignors have received a Notice of Allowance. The Assignors wish to assign the Patent to RightThereWare LLC ("Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title and interest in the Patent to the Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

John Heed: Assignor

Thomas Heed: Assignor

STATE OF MICHIGAN. COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

On the 24th day of April, 2014, ASSIGNORS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are attached to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

(SEAL)

ANA STEPHENS
NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN
WASHTENAW COUNTY
ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF LANGUAGE
AND COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 2018

And Stephens, Notary Public

Washtenaw County, Michigan

My commission expires: NOUNNEY 16 2018

Signature of Notary Publi

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 04/24/2014